Form PTO-15957 (1) (1) RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(100.03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	88353
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Sunstone Corporation
W. James Hughes	Internal Address: Suite #810
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	101 North Robinson
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 101 North Robinson
Other	
	City: Oklahoma City State: OK Zip: 73102
4/14/2003	City: Oklahoma Oity State: 5x Zip. 70102
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/146,288	B. Patent No.(s)
	J
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Rudolf O. Siegesmund	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Suite 2000 Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4627 N. Central Exwy.	
	N/A B
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75205	N/A OPR/FINANCE
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	72
Rudolf O. Siegesmund Kudsef O. Siegsmund 3/4/04	
Rudolf O. Siegesmund  Name of Person Signing  Rudolf O. Siegesmund  Signature  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

03/08/2004 ECOOPER 00000068 10146288

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 015046 FRAME: 0873

## **ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST**

I, William James HUGHES, whose full post office address is 6619 East 114 Street, Bixby, Oklahoma 74008 United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to SUNSTONE CORPORATION, the Assignee, whose address is 101 N. Robinson, Suite 810, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 United States, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

Any and all inventions and discoveries made by me and disclosed in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States and Canada for an invention entitled "IMPROVED TUBING CONTAINING ELECTRICAL WIRING INSERT" as fully described and claimed in a Patent Application for a United States patent filed as Serial No. 10/146,288 filed May 15, 2002, with the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in a Patent Application for a Canadian patent filed as Serial No. 2,390,345, filed June 11, 2002, with the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office; any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by myself or which would have been enjoyed by myself had I not hereby assigned. And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And I hereby covenant, for myself and my legal representatives and assigns, that I neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to myself, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

William James Hughes

· · · · · ·

Signature of Notary

Distribution Scon DX pires 7/12/05

---NOTARY DECLARATION ATTACHED ----

Page 1 of 2

Spare

NOTARY DECLARATION	
STATE OF OKLAHOMA	
COUNTY OF TUSA	
I, hereby state and declare that the Print Name of Notary	
attached Assignment from William James Hughes to Sunstone Corporation, is a true	
and correct copy of the original signed by the invention on the contract copy of the original signed by the invention on the contract copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the copy of the original signed by the invention on the copy of the copy	
and witnessed by myself.	
TINA MARON	
LINA Marchall  Commission expuso 7/12/05  NOTARY PUBLIC  NOTARY PUBLIC	

**RECORDED: 03/04/2004**